

BID TABULATION:

BID DATE & TIME: Friday, August 25, 2017 @ 10:00 a.m.

PROJECT: 2017 Street Resurfacing Project - MFT 17-00144-00-RS  
 k:/bidtabs/Bellwood/17-03101-2017 Street Resurf-MFT17-144RS

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JOHNSON PAVING		K-FIVE		M&J ASPHALT		BROS ASPHALT		CROWLEY SHEPPARD		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		CHGOLAND PAV	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. HMA Surface Removal, (Var Depth)	SqYd	5,110	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 19,162.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 21,206.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 31,937.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 16,096.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,440.00
2. Unsuitable Subgrade Removal & Replace	CuYd	275	82.00	22,550.00	10.00	2,750.00	25.00	6,875.00	90.00	24,750.00	60.00	16,500.00	80.00	22,000.00	60.00	16,500.00	59.00	16,225.00
3. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	930	5.50	5,115.00	7.35	6,835.50	7.00	6,510.00	6.50	6,045.00	5.05	4,696.50	7.35	6,835.50	5.25	4,882.50	4.50	4,185.00
4. Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	6,250	2.00	12,500.00	1.75	10,937.50	1.45	9,062.50	1.25	7,812.50	1.11	6,937.50	1.50	9,375.00	1.10	6,875.00	0.75	4,687.50
5. Preparation of Base	SqYd	5,110	2.00	10,220.00	0.35	1,788.50	0.01	51.10	2.00	10,220.00	1.00	5,110.00	1.00	5,110.00	0.80	4,088.00	0.25	1,277.50
6. Driveway Pavment Removal	SqYd	425	15.50	6,587.50	14.40	6,120.00	14.40	6,120.00	15.00	6,375.00	10.10	4,292.50	15.00	6,375.00	7.00	2,975.00	13.50	5,737.50
7. Grading & Shaping (Special)	SqYd	5,110	2.00	10,220.00	0.60	3,066.00	0.01	51.10	1.50	7,665.00	1.00	5,110.00	0.01	51.10	0.65	3,321.50	1.00	5,110.00
8. HMA Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	SqYd	320	14.00	4,480.00	3.75	1,200.00	6.00	1,920.00	10.00	3,200.00	5.00	1,600.00	0.01	3.20	5.00	1,600.00	5.00	1,600.00
9. 10" Dia, SDR 26, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	100	62.50	6,250.00	50.00	5,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	55.00	5,500.00	101.00	10,100.00	50.00	5,000.00	83.00	8,300.00	106.00	10,600.00
10. Frame & Lids, Ty 1	Each	5	325.00	1,625.00	245.00	1,225.00	245.00	1,225.00	270.00	1,350.00	303.00	1,515.00	250.00	1,250.00	450.00	2,250.00	318.00	1,590.00
11. Frames & Grates to be Adjusted	Each	25	300.00	7,500.00	315.00	7,875.00	315.00	7,875.00	350.00	8,750.00	303.00	7,575.00	325.00	8,125.00	675.00	16,875.00	318.00	7,950.00
12. Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	5	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,545.00	7,725.00	1,545.00	7,725.00	1,700.00	8,500.00	1,010.00	5,050.00	1,575.00	7,875.00	1,950.00	9,750.00	1,060.00	5,300.00
13. Inlet, Ty A, Ty 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,230.00	2,460.00	1,230.00	2,460.00	1,355.00	2,710.00	1,212.00	2,424.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,450.00	2,900.00	1,272.00	2,544.00
14. Restricted Depth C/B, 4' Dia, Ty1 Fr, Open Lid	Each	1	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,460.00	2,460.00	2,460.00	2,460.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,848.00	4,848.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	5,088.00	5,088.00
15. Storm Sewer Manhole, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Frame, CI Lid	Each	1	3,250.00	3,250.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	3,245.00	3,245.00	5,050.00	5,050.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
16. Trench Backfill	CuYd	20	28.00	560.00	32.00	640.00	32.00	640.00	35.00	700.00	25.25	505.00	33.00	660.00	45.00	900.00	26.50	530.00
17. Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	1,520	3.75	5,700.00	1.00	1,520.00	0.01	15.20	1.25	1,900.00	2.40	3,648.00	1.50	2,280.00	0.80	1,216.00	1.00	1,520.00
18. Comb Concrete C&G, Ty B6.12 (Mod)	Foot	930	28.50	26,505.00	24.25	22,552.50	23.10	21,483.00	26.50	24,645.00	24.24	22,543.20	24.50	22,785.00	25.20	23,436.00	24.40	22,692.00
19. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	6,250	10.00	62,500.00	5.50	34,375.00	5.20	32,500.00	5.10	31,875.00	5.81	36,312.50	5.50	34,375.00	6.30	39,375.00	5.60	35,000.00
20. PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	425	49.50	21,037.50	52.00	22,100.00	52.00	22,100.00	50.00	21,250.00	51.51	21,891.75	55.00	23,375.00	52.50	22,312.50	54.10	22,992.50
21. Detectable Warnings	SqFt	400	30.00	12,000.00	17.00	6,800.00	17.00	6,800.00	25.00	10,000.00	30.30	12,120.00	17.75	7,100.00	44.10	17,640.00	46.80	18,720.00
22. Protective Coat	SqYd	1,600	1.50	2,400.00	0.10	160.00	0.10	160.00	1.75	2,800.00	0.01	16.00	0.10	160.00	1.05	1,680.00	0.83	1,328.00
23. Pavement Patching, CL "D", 6", Ty II	SqYd	240	87.50	21,000.00	52.00	12,480.00	5.00	1,200.00	45.00	10,800.00	50.00	12,000.00	50.00	12,000.00	46.00	11,040.00	59.00	14,160.00
24. Pavement Patching, CL "D", 6", Ty III	SqYd	90	87.50	7,875.00	52.00	4,680.00	5.00	450.00	44.00	3,960.00	50.00	4,500.00	50.00	4,500.00	45.00	4,050.00	59.00	5,310.00
25. Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Ton	26	4.00	104.00	1.00	26.00	0.01	0.26	0.01	0.26	200.00	5,200.00	0.01	0.26	1.00	26.00	0.01	0.26
26. HMA Binder Course, IL 19, N50, 2-1/4"	Ton	660	85.00	56,100.00	68.00	44,880.00	80.00	52,800.00	72.00	47,520.00	69.00	45,540.00	70.00	46,200.00	68.00	44,880.00	65.00	42,900.00
27. HMA Surface Course Mix "D", N50, 1-3/4"	Ton	505	95.00	47,975.00	77.50	39,137.50	95.00	47,975.00	80.00	40,400.00	79.50	40,147.50	80.00	40,400.00	73.00	36,865.00	85.00	42,925.00
28. Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	2,500	6.00	15,000.00	4.50	11,250.00	6.00	15,000.00	5.00	12,500.00	4.04	10,100.00	6.00	15,000.00	4.00	10,000.00	3.00	7,500.00
29. Sodding	SqYd	2,500	9.00	22,500.00	4.50	11,250.00	9.00	22,500.00	7.00	17,500.00	15.15	37,875.00	8.00	20,000.00	12.00	30,000.00	11.00	27,500.00
30. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	560	2.00	1,120.00	3.39	1,898.40	3.40	1,904.00	4.00	2,240.00	3.64	2,038.40	3.40	1,904.00	2.75	1,540.00	5.45	3,052.00
31. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	240	5.00	1,200.00	7.90	1,896.00	7.90	1,896.00	8.00	1,920.00	14.34	3,441.60	8.00	1,920.00	11.00	2,640.00	9.50	2,280.00
32. Traffic Control & Protection	L.S.	1	2,750.00	2,750.00	21,249.60	21,249.60	7,007.84	7,007.84	8,350.00	8,350.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	21,855.74	21,855.74
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>			<b>\$ 428,214.00</b>		<b>\$ 318,450.00</b>		<b>\$ 345,816.00</b>		<b>\$ 358,389.26</b>		<b>\$ 359,307.45</b>		<b>\$ 359,596.56</b>		<b>\$ 360,414.00</b>		<b>\$ 367,900.00</b>	